REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 18

*********Counties*********

Monroe

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Monroe County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Albia

FY 2011 Albia city reservoir phase 2 $26,500

FY 2012 Albia reservoir phase 3 $40,825

Recipient: City of Melrose
FY 1995 Tolendol Park picnic shelter $10,000
Total: $77,325

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per county allocations $9,086
FY 1990 Per population allocations $2,666
FY 1991 Per county allocations $12,415
FY 1991 Per population allocations $3,684
FY 1992  Per county allocations $6,121
FY 1992  Per population allocations $2,354
FY 1993  Per county allocations $4,917
FY 1993 Per population allocations $1,464
FY 1994  Per county allocations $4,288
FY 1994  Per population allocations $1,369
FY 1995  Per county allocations $4,587
FY 1995 Per population allocations 51,460
FY 1996 Per county allocations $5,527
FY 1996 Per population allocations $1,700
FY 1997 Per county allocations $6,054
FY 1998  Per county allocations $5,992
FY 1998 Per population allocations $1,874
FY 1999 Per county allocations $5,785
FY 1999 Per population allocations $1,736
FY 2000 Per county allocations $6,695
FY 2001 Per county allocations $6,759
FY 2002 Per county allocations $4,680
FY 2003  Per county allocations $183
FY 2004  Per county allocations $6,782
FY 2005 Per county allocations $6,705
FY 2006  Per county allocations $7,007
FY 2007  Per county allocations $6,901
FY 2008 Per county allocations $9,627
FY 2009 Per county allocations $11,130
FY 2009 Per population allocations $3,069
FY 2010 Per county allocations $10,858
FY 2011 Per county allocations $9,148
FY 2011 Per population allocations $2,596
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FY 2012  Per county allocations $7,362

FY 2012  Per population allocations $2,040
FY 2013  Per county allocations $6,893
FY 2013  Per population allocations $1,900
FY 2014  Per county allocations $9,848
FY 2014  Per population allocations $2,527
FY 2015  Per county allocations $9,653
FY 2015 Per population allocations $2,479
FY 2016 Per county allocations $9,684
FY 2016 Per population allocations $2,493
FY 2017  Per county allocations $9,711
FY 2017 Per population allocations $2,565
FY 2018 Per county allocations $7,296
FY 2018 Per population allocations $1,912
FY 2019 Per county allocations $6,125
FY 2019 Per population allocations $1,570
FY 2020 Per county allocations $7,421
FY 2020 Per population allocations $1,885
FY 2021 Per county allocations $7,291
FY 2021 Per population allocations $1,883
FY 2022  Per county allocations $7,157
FY 2022  Per population allocations SO

FY 2023  Per county allocations $7,168
FY 2023  Per population allocations SO

FY 2024  Per county allocations $7,776
FY 2024  Per population allocations $5,247

Total: $305,105

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Albia Historic Preservation Board

FY 1990 Purchase/exterior rehab-Hennion Block bldg $45,000
FY 1991 Purchase & rehab ext. of Skean Block bldg $27,000

Recipient: County Genealogical Society
FY 1995 Purchase microfilm of county records $693

Recipient: County Historical Society
FY 1997 HVAC system in museum $20,000

Recipient: The Video Shop Company

FY 1991 Rehab facade & roof: new Perry Building $9,450
Total: $102,143
Land Management
Recipient: Miami Lake
FY 1991 Restorations $5,400
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Recipient: Stephens State Forest

FY
FY
FY

Open Space

2009
2010
2010

Tree planting
Pond restoration
Tree planting
Total:

Recipient: Miami Lake

FY

2020

Parking lot construction

Recipient: Monroe County Treasurer

FY
FY
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1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
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$5,750
$7,393
$5,700
$24,243

$2,585

$196
$456
$890
$558
$584
$1,206
$1,292
$2,320
$3,210
$3,036
$3,136
$3,424
$3,478
$3,202
$3,046
$2,918
$2,918
$6,234
$6,518
$7,444
$7,298
$7,366
$8,248
$8,714
$8,730
$9,242
$8,984
$9,216
$10,728
$13,246
$13,246
$13,080
$13,214
$13,214



Recipient: Stephens State Forest

FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
1997
2007
2017

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Monroe County

FY
FY
FY

2000
2001
2007

Evans tract
Patricia Hollenrake tract
lowa coal

Stephens State Forest addition

Total:

Roadside inventory
Roadside inventory
GPS/GIS

Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
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FY
FY
FY
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1991
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1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
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2001
2001
2002
2003
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
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$59,458
$116,250
$374,000
$24,000
$776,885

$2,250
$2,250
$2,148
$6,648

$621
$412
$642
$1,003
$4,395
$1,048
$2,862
$1,951
$12,692
$1,709
$3,620
$1,244
$5,122
$1,334
$1,219
$2,188
$7,240
$4,538
$3,025
$7,997
$7,968
$7,166
$33,333
$9,674
$1,985
$8,755
$8,041
$2,010
$19,850
$14,816



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2022

Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
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$5,377
$23,318
$25,407
$9,876
$26,684
$11,978
$5,332
$28,233
$12,300
$7,533
$23,558
$9,828
$3,277
$23,142
$7,429
$2,476
$19,487
$7,748
$8,833
$12,146
$10,461
$3,283
$16,767
$10,063
$3,283
$17,594
$10,061
$3,357
$18,708
$10,091
$3,364
$19,508
$7,274
$12,231
$8,833
$5,823
$12,744
$8,917
$6,863
$5,268
$9,348
$7,380
$2,304
$9,333
$7,965



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024

Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Rathbun Lake Special Project
West Tarkio Watershed Project
Total:

$2,658
$18,500
$7,001
$2,326
$18,667
$16,033
$2,591
$18,892
$32,400
$802,310

Total REAP Allocations in Monroe County: $2,094,659
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