## **REAP Projects by County**

1989 - 2024 Region 18

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Counties\*\*\*\*\*\*\* Monroe



## **Monroe County**

ity Parks and Recipient:	: City of A		
FY	, 2011	Albia city reservoir phase 2	\$26,500
FY	2012	Albia reservoir phase 3	\$40,825
Recipient	: City of N	1elrose	
FY	1995	Tolendol Park picnic shelter	\$10,000
		Total:	\$77,325
ounty Conse	rvation		
Recipient	-	Special REAP Account	
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$2,666
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$3,684
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$2 <i>,</i> 354
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$1,464
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$1,369
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$1,460
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$1,700
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$1,874
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$1,736
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$3,069
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$2,596

FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362		
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$2,040		
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893		
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$1,900		
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848		
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$2,527		
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653		
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$2,479		
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684		
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$2,493		
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711		
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$2,565		
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296		
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$1,912		
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125		
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$1,570		
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421		
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$1,885		
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291		
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$1,883		
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157		
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$0		
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168		
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$0		
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776		
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$5,247		
		Total:	\$305,105		
Historical Re	source Dev	<u>velopment</u>			
•		storic Preservation Board			
FY	1990	Purchase/exterior rehab-Hennion Block bldg	\$45,000		
FY	1991	Purchase & rehab ext. of Skean Block bldg	\$27,000		
Recipient: County Genealogical Society					
FY	1995	Purchase microfilm of county records	\$693		
Recipient: County Historical Society					
FY	1997	HVAC system in museum	\$20,000		
Recipient: The Video Shop Company					
FY	1991	Rehab facade & roof: new Perry Building	\$9,450		
		Total:	\$102,143		
Land Management					
Recipient: Miami Lake					
FY	1991	Restorations	\$5,400		

Recipient	: Stephen	s State Forest	
FY	2009	Tree planting	\$5,750
FY	2010	Pond restoration	\$7,393
FY	2010	Tree planting	\$5,700
		Total:	\$24,243
Open Space			
Recipient			40 505
FY	2020	Parking lot construction	\$2,585
Recipient	: Monroe	County Treasurer	
FY	1991	Local property tax reimbursement	\$196
FY	1992	Local property tax reimbursement	\$456
FY	1993	Local property tax reimbursement	\$890
FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$558
FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$584
FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,206
FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,292
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,320
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,210
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,036
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,136
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,424
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,478
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,202
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,046
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,918
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,918
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,234
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,518
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,444
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,298
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,366
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,248
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,714
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,730
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$9,242
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,984
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$9,216
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$10,728
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,246
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,246
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,080
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,214
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,214

Recipient:	Stephen	s State Forest	
FY	1991	Evans tract	\$59,458
FY	1997	Patricia Hollenrake tract	\$116,250
FY	2007	lowa coal	\$374,000
FY	2017	Stephens State Forest addition	\$24,000
		Total:	\$776,885
Roadside Vege			
Recipient:			ća 250
FY	2000	Roadside inventory	\$2,250
FY	2001	Roadside inventory	\$2,250
FY	2007	GPS/GIS	\$2,148
		Total:	\$6,648
Soil and Water	r Enhance	ement	
		Water Conservation District	
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$621
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$412
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$642
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$1,003
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$4,395
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,048
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$2,862
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,951
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$12,692
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,709
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$3,620
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,244
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$5,122
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,334
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$1,219
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$2,188
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$7,240
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,538
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$3,025
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$7,997
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,166
FY	2004	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$33,333
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$9,674
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2005	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$8,755
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$19,850
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$14,816

FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,377
FY	2007	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$23,318
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$25,407
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,876
FY	2008	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$26,684
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,332
FY	2009	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$28,233
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,533
FY	2010	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$23,558
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$23,142
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$19,487
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$7,748
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,833
FY	2013	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$12,146
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$16,767
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$17,594
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$18,708
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$19,508
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$12,231
FY	2018	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$8,833
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$12,744
FY	2019	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$8,917
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,268
FY	2020	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$9,348
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$7,380
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$9,333
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965

FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$18,500
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$18,667
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$16,033
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Rathbun Lake Special Project	\$18,892
FY	2024	West Tarkio Watershed Project	\$32,400
		Total:	\$802,310

Total REAP Allocations in Monroe County: \$2,094,659